
CHRISTCHURCH MODEL YACHT CLUB INC. Established 1898

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_19-6-21  Mark Foy start

Position Race
Total Skipper MF-Time Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 21  Robert Auton 0

Congratulations
Well done  Robert.

J 353 2 8 12 1 1 4 5
2 23  Roy Bickerstaffe 40

Second  Roy

EC12 131 8 6 1 10 3 2 3
3 25  Graham Parratt 120 J 333 3 5 7 4 4 10 2
4 28  Graeme Raxworthy 80 J 12 5 7 9 3 9 3 1
5 29  Peter Bradley 20 J 321 1 3 2 14 2 12 9
6 33  Cliff Bishop 40 J 269 6 10 5 7 DNF 1 4
7 35  Tom Arthur 60 J 146 4 1 8 8 7 11 7
8 42  Bob Torrie 40 EC12 134 12 11 4 2 5 8 12
9 46  Glen Church 80 J 276 11 4 6 12 10 7 8

10 46  Al Ross 60 J 282 7 12 13 5 11 5 6
11 53  Michael Inns 40 J 310 14 9 10 9 8 6 11
12 55  Chris Stricker 40 J 306 13 13 11 6 6 9 10
13 56  Ralph Biggs 40 J 303 10 2 3 11 DNF DNF DNF
14 74  Ron Campbell 80 J 121 9 14 14 13 12 13 13

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper MF-Time Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 18  Robert Auton 0

Congratulations  Robert

353 2 7 10 1 1 3 4
2 21  Graham Parratt 120

Second  Graham

333 3 5 5 3 3 8 2
3 23  Graeme Raxworthy 80 12 5 6 7 2 7 2 1
4 25  Peter Bradley 20 321 1 3 1 12 2 10 8
5 28  Cliff Bishop 40 269 6 9 3 6 DNF 1 3
6 29  Tom Arthur 60 146 4 1 6 7 5 9 6
7 39  Al Ross 60 282 7 10 11 4 9 4 5
8 39  Glen Church 80 276 10 4 4 10 8 6 7
9 45  Chris Stricker 40 306 11 11 9 5 4 7 9

10 45  Michael Inns 40 310 12 8 8 8 6 5 10
11 48  Ralph Biggs 40 303 9 2 2 9 DNF DNF DNF
12 63  Ron Campbell 80 121 8 12 12 11 10 11 11



The above are place based results. Below are unhandicapped results showing times in seconds.

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_19-6-21

Position Race
Total Skipper MF-Time Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 4047  Graham Parratt 120

Congratulations
Well done  Graham.

J 333 679 564 550 722 754 778 800
2 4275  Graeme Raxworthy 80

Second  Graeme

J 12 743 615 611 759 829 718 838
3 4319  Robert Auton 0 J 353 619 697 741 785 663 814 994
4 4400  Tom Arthur 60 J 146 751 567 611 795 834 842 968
5 4423  Roy Bickerstaffe 40 EC12 131 804 647 609 842 771 750 917
6 4424  Glen Church 80 J 276 776 586 582 833 857 790 959
7 4473  Peter Bradley 20 J 321 597 624 635 906 781 930 1046
8 4610  Cliff Bishop 40 J 269 796 703 622 813 DNF 726 950
9 4613  Bob Torrie 40 EC12 134 821 719 621 782 835 835 1119

10 4630  Al Ross 60 J 282 782 708 691 785 885 779 959
11 4686  Michael Inns 40 J 310 826 695 660 819 866 820 1068
12 4841  Chris Stricker 40 J 306 824 855 672 806 836 848 1027
13 5374  Ralph Biggs 40 J 303 811 599 619 849 DNF DNF DNF
14 5511  Ron Campbell 80 J 121 850 972 760 925 1026 978 1189

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper MF-Time Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 4047  Graham Parratt 120

Congratulations  Graham

333 679 564 550 722 754 778 800
2 4275  Graeme Raxworthy 80

Second  Graeme

12 743 615 611 759 829 718 838
3 4319  Robert Auton 0 353 619 697 741 785 663 814 994
4 4400  Tom Arthur 60 146 751 567 611 795 834 842 968
5 4424  Glen Church 80 276 776 586 582 833 857 790 959
6 4473  Peter Bradley 20 321 597 624 635 906 781 930 1046
7 4610  Cliff Bishop 40 269 796 703 622 813 DNF 726 950
8 4630  Al Ross 60 282 782 708 691 785 885 779 959
9 4686  Michael Inns 40 310 826 695 660 819 866 820 1068

10 4841  Chris Stricker 40 306 824 855 672 806 836 848 1027
11 5374  Ralph Biggs 40 303 811 599 619 849 DNF DNF DNF
12 5511  Ron Campbell 80 121 850 972 760 925 1026 978 1189



Time adjusted handicap results showing times in seconds and %TA rounded.

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_19-6-21

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 4214  Robert Auton  2.5

Congratulations
Well done  Robert.

J 353 604 680 723 766 647 794 970
2 4381  Roy Bickerstaffe  1.0

Second  Roy

EC12 131 796 641 603 834 764 743 908
3 4467  Peter Bradley  0.2 J 321 596 623 634 905 780 929 1044
4 4491  Graeme Raxworthy-5.0 J 12 781 646 642 797 871 754 880
5 4600  Tom Arthur -4.5 J 146 785 593 639 831 872 880 1012
6 4622  Michael Inns  1.4 J 310 815 685 651 808 854 809 1053
7 4678  Bob Torrie -1.4 EC12 134 832 729 630 793 847 847 1135
8 4687  Cliff Bishop -1.7 J 269 809 715 632 827 DNF 738 966
9 4762  Graham Parratt -17.7 J 333 799 664 647 850 887 915 941

10 4832  Glen Church -9.2 J 276 847 640 636 910 936 863 1047
11 4861  Al Ross -5.0 J 282 821 743 726 824 929 818 1007
12 4913  Chris Stricker -1.5 J 306 836 868 682 818 848 861 1042
13 6195  Ralph Biggs -2.5 J 303 831 614 634 870 DNF DNF DNF
14 7165  Ron Campbell -30.0 J 121 1105 1264 988 1203 1334 1271 1546

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 4214  Robert Auton  2.5

Congratulations  Robert

353 604 680 723 766 647 794 970
2 4467  Peter Bradley  0.2

Second  Peter

321 596 623 634 905 780 929 1044
3 4491  Graeme Raxworthy-5.0 12 781 646 642 797 871 754 880
4 4600  Tom Arthur -4.5 146 785 593 639 831 872 880 1012
5 4622  Michael Inns  1.4 310 815 685 651 808 854 809 1053
6 4687  Cliff Bishop -1.7 269 809 715 632 827 DNF 738 966
7 4762  Graham Parratt -17.7 333 799 664 647 850 887 915 941
8 4832  Glen Church -9.2 276 847 640 636 910 936 863 1047
9 4861  Al Ross -5.0 282 821 743 726 824 929 818 1007

10 4913  Chris Stricker -1.5 306 836 868 682 818 848 861 1042
11 6195  Ralph Biggs -2.5 303 831 614 634 870 DNF DNF DNF
12 7165  Ron Campbell -30.0 121 1105 1264 988 1203 1334 1271 1546

These results are usually divided into 3 sections. Section 1 are the official results.

Section 1

with MS 1,2 or 3 groups etc., results are NOT handicapped. 

with MF, results are ALWAYS handicapped using a fixed handicap for each race. 

 with A and B or C fleets, results are ALWAYS handicapped using a variable handicap for each race. 

Section 2

 results are NEVER handicapped. The times are used to generate %TA values for section 3. 



Section 3

ALWAYS shows percentage time adjusted handicapped results. 

The mixture of handicapped and UNhandicapped results should keep everyone happy??? 

Thankyou race officers  Dayele  and  Ron

Prepared  Saturday, 19 June 2021,  3:51 PM  Copyright P. Knight


